For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PROCLAMATION

SEPTEMBER 16, 2016 TO BE PRISIONER OF WAR AND MISSING IN ACTION (POW/MIA) AWARENESS DAY and THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER TO REMEMBER OUR POW/MIA

WHEREAS, Deschutes County and the Veterans of Foreign Wars District 10 are dedicated to public awareness of America's POWs and MIAs; and

WHEREAS, Deschutes County and the Veterans of Foreign Wars District 10 show support of all organizations dedicated to bringing home all of America's POWs and MIA's; and

WHEREAS, Deschutes County and the Veterans of Foreign Wars District 10 show visual support within the community of their appreciation for current and past military personnel; and

WHEREAS, Deschutes County and the Veterans of Foreign Wars District 10 bring awareness of current issues involving those that are still missing and unaccounted for; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of Deschutes County and the Veterans of Foreign Wars District 10 to never forget the men and women in the military for their sacrifices and the sacrifices of their families made to ensure America's freedom.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of County Commissioners hereby designates and proclaims September 16, 2016 to be **POW-MIA AWARENESS DAY** in Deschutes County.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS herby urges all citizens throughout the month of September to remember our Prisoners of War and our Missing in Action with special emphasis on September 16, 2016.

Dated this ______ day of August 2016 by the Deschutes County Board of Commissioners.

Alan Unger, Chair

Tammy Baney, Vice Chair

ATTEST:

Anthony DeBone, Commissioner

Recording Secretary